1
®
D
HIN202E, HIN206E, HIN207E, HIN208E,
HIN211E, HIN213E, HIN232E
FN4315.10ata Sheet August 2002
+/-15kV, ESD-Protected, +5V Powered,
RS-232 Transmitters/Receivers

Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved
HIN202E, HIN206E, HIN207E, HIN208E, HIN211E, HIN213E,  HIN232E
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HIN202ECB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (W) M16.3
HIN202ECBN 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N) M16.15
HIN202ECBN-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN202ECP 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HIN202EIB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (W) M16.3
HIN202EIB-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel
HIN202EIBN -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (N) M16.15
HIN202EIBN-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel
HIN206ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN206ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN206ECP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN206EIA -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN207ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN207ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN207ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN207ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN207EIB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN207EIB-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel
HIN208ECA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN208ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN208ECB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN208ECB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN208EIA -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN208EIB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN208EIP -40 to 85 24 Ld PDIP E24.3
HIN211ECA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN211ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN211ECB 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN211EIA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN211EIB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN213ECA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN213ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN213EIA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN213EIA-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel
HIN213EIB -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN232ECA 0 to 70 16 Ld SSOP M16.209
HIN232ECA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN232ECB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (W) M16.3
HIN232ECBN 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N) M16.15
HIN232ECP 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
Ordering Information (Continued)
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
2
HIN202E, HIN206E, HIN207E, HIN208E, HIN211E, HIN213E,  HIN232E
Pinouts
HIN202E (PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
 HIN206E (PDIP, SOIC, SSOP)
TOP VIEW
14
15
16